
 
 
 

Inuyama Free Consultation Service in English 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 

■Date           

① 2023,  Apr. 28  (Friday)     ② 2023,  May. 26  (Friday)  

③ 2023,  Jun. 23  (Friday)     ④ 2023,  Jul. 28  (Friday)   

      ⑤ 2023,  Aug. 25  (Friday)     ⑥ 2023,  Sep. 22  (Friday) 

                          ⑦ 2023,  Oct. 27  (Friday)     ⑧ 2023,  Nov. 24  (Friday)     

 ⑨ 2023,  Dec. 22  (Friday)     ⑩ 2024,  Jan. 26  (Friday)    

     ⑪ 2024,  Feb. 16  (Friday)     ⑫ 2024,  Mar. 22  (Friday) 
                     

 

        ■Time          1 pm to 4:30 pm 

    ■location      Counseling Room,  1st floor of Inuyama City Hall  

                      (Inuyama Oaza Inuyama Aza Higashihata 36 ) 

    ■Contents      Education / Insurance / Job / Tax etc.  

■Cost          Free 

    ■Reservation   No reservations required    

   ■Consultant    Virgie Ishihara, (Director of FMC Filipino Migrants Center,  

Multicultural Social Worker) 

  ■Contact       Chiiki Kyōdō Division (Inuyama City Hall) 

                TEL 0568-44-0343  8:30 am to 5:15 pm  (weekdays only) 

■Map of Inuyama City Hall 

 

Place of Consultation 

英語 

Do you have any difficulty in your everyday life and job in Japan? 

 We'll give advice to your problems that come from your daily life in Japan. 

 And also, we help you with your procedures at Inuyama City Hall, and give 

 you beneficial information on your daily living. Feel free to come and talk  

 to us. The consultation is free and confidential. 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

■相談日       

 

①令和 5 年 04 月 28 日(金)   ②令和 5 年 05 月 26 日(金) 

③令和 5 年 06 月 23 日(金)    ④令和 5 年 07 月 28 日(金) 

⑤令和 5 年 08 月 25 日(金)    ⑥令和 5 年 09 月 22 日(金) 

⑦令和 5 年 10 月 27 日(金)    ⑧令和 5 年 11 月 24 日(金) 

⑨令和 5 年 12 月 22 日(金)   ⑩令和 6 年 01 月 26 日(金) 

⑪令和 6 年 02 月 16 日(金)    ⑫令和 6 年 03 月 22 日(金) 
 

 

 

■時  間  午後１時～午後４時３０分 

 

■場  所  犬山市役所 1階 相談室（犬山市大字犬山字東畑３６番地）※右下図参照 
 

■内  容  市役所の業務全般（その他の事項については相談窓口を紹介します） 

 

■費  用  無料 

 

■相談員  石原 バージ（ＦＭＣ代表、多文化ソーシャルワーカー） 

 

■予  約  不要（ただし、当日は先着順で受付ます） 

 

■問合先  犬山市役所３階地域協働課 

ＴＥＬ（０５６８）４４－０３４３ 

※土日祝除く午前８時３０分～午後５時１５分 

      ■市役所の地図 
 

 

日本の生活や仕事のことで何か困っていることはありませんか？ 

私たちは、日本で生活する中で生じる様々な相談に応じます。 

また、市役所で必要な手続きのサポートを実施する他、日本で生活する上で 

役に立つ情報を提供しています。 

相談内容は口外しません。安心して相談してください。 

相談窓口の場所 


